
 
 

MaSO Concerts 4A & 4B, 2023 

Concert 4A [26th November] “Romantic Heroes” (70 mins) Instrumentation: [2(1.2/pic)222-4331-tmp-strings] 
Program Details 

 

Willow Woodman  Fanfare         (3 mins) 
    [0000-4331-tmp-no strings] 
 
Pyotr Tchaikovsky  Piano Concerto No. 1 in B flat minor (Op. 23)    (32 mins) 

1. Allegro non troppo e molto maestoso  (17 mins) 
2. Andantino simplice    (8 mins) 
3. Allegro con fuoco     (7 mins) 
[2222-4230-tmp-strings] Soloist:  Haoqing Leo Liu 
 

Interval 
 

Antonín Dvořák   Symphony No. 7 in D minor (Op. 70)     (35 mins) 
1. Allegro maestoso    (11 mins)   
2. Poco Adagio     (9 mins) 
3. Scherzo – Vivace    (7 mins) 
4. Finale – Allegro    (8 mins) 
[2(1.2/pic)222-4230-tmp-strings] 

 
Rehearsal Schedule 

Tuesday 5th September  7:45pm – Sightread Entire Program (in concert order) 
Tuesday 12th September 7:45pm – Dvořák mvts. 1, 2  9:00pm – Dvořák mvts. 3, 4 
Tuesday 19th September 7:45pm – Strings Rehearsal / BrassWinds Rehearsal  
Tuesday 26th September 7:45pm – Dvořák mvts. 1, 2  9:00pm – Tchaikovsky 
Tuesday 3rd October  7:45pm – Dvořák mvts. 3, 4  9:00pm – Tchaikovsky 
Tuesday 10th October 7:45pm – Dvořák mvt. 1 9:00pm – Tchaikovsky (strings), Woodman (w. David K.) 
Tuesday 17th October 7:30pm – Dvořák mvt. 2 9:00pm – Tchaikovsky (strings), Woodman (w. David K.) 
Tuesday 24th October  7:45pm – Dvořák mvt. 3  9:00pm – Tchaikovsky (w. Leo) 
Tuesday 31st October  7:45pm – Dvořák mvt. 4  9:00pm – Tchaikovsky (w. Leo) 
Tuesday 7th November  7:45pm – 4B Program (w. David K.) 9:00pm – Tchaikovsky (w. Leo+Jules) 
Tuesday 14th November 7:45pm – Dvořák full run thru  9:00pm – Tchaikovsky (w. Leo) 
Tuesday 21th November 7:45pm – 4B Program (w. David K.) 9:00pm – Tchaikovsky (w. Leo+Jules) 
Saturday 25th November 2:30pm - 5:15 – Run Thru’ in Concert Order [Venue: Federation Estate?] 
Sunday 26th November 1-2 pm – Soundcheck (top ‘n tail), 2:30 pm – Concert 4A @ The Knox School  
Tuesday 28th November 7:45pm – Dvořák & 4B Program (w. David K.) 
Sunday, 3rd December  Concert 4B (2 PM) – Burrinja Cultural Centre (w. David K., outdoors) 
 

Concert 4B [3rd December] “An Afternoon with MaSO” (52 mins) – Program Details (No Interval) 
Antonín Dvořák   Symphony No. 7 in D minor (Op. 70)     (35 mins) 
    [2(1.2/pic)222-4230-tmp-strings] 
 
Ralph Vaughan Williams English Folk Song Suite (1923, arr. G. Jacob 1924)    (10 mins) 

1.  March – Seventeen come Sunday 
2. Intermezzo – My Bonny Boy 
3. March – Folk Songs from Somerset  
[2(1.2/pic)121-2220-tmp+3(cym.bd.sd.tri)-strings] 

 
Jean Sibelius   Finlandia (Op. 26)       (8 mins) 
    [2222-4331-tmp+1{cym,bd,tri}-strings] 


